
AGENDA NOTES  

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

Consent Decree - Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation and 

Replacement (CD-GSRR) (Multiyear Contract with 1 Option 

to Renew) 

 

ITB No. 19-101067 

 

Procurement Agent 

 

 

Willie Moon 

 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  

 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of expiring/expired 

Consent Decree - Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation and 

Replacement (CD-GSRR) (Multiyear Contract with 1 Option 

to Renew)  

 

ITB No. 19-101067 

 

1201898 Kemi Construction Company, Inc. 

 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount  

$21,359,252.50 

1201898 - Kemi Construction Company, Inc 

$21,359,252.20 Initial Award 

$                0.00 Change Order No. 1 

$                0.00 Change Order No. 2 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

$ 21,336,492.50 

 

Contract No. 1201898 - Kemi Construction Company, Inc 

 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 

– Subcontractor  

Kemi Construction Company, Inc. (LSBE-MSA Prime) 

Rufus Oladapo, President 

Years In Business: 33 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 15  

 

Civil Works, Inc. (LSBE- MSA) 8%  Mentor Protégé 

William (Bill) Marshall, President 

 510 Plaza Drive, Suite 2230, Atlanta GA 30349 

Years In Business: 17 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 14  

Rehabilitate Manholes and Sewer Lines in 8’ to 15’ 

Diameters, Install Creek Crossing Repair  

Amount spent: $244,813.00 

 

DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC (LSBE- Dekalb) 8% 

Derron Donaldson, Owner 

P.O. Box 1466, Stone Mountain, 30086  

Years In Business: 13 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 7  

CCTV Inspection, Manhole Assessment  

Amount spent: $81,228.30 



 

Metal & Material Engineering, LLC (LSBE- Dekalb) 8% 

Barry Bennett, President  

2171 West Park Court, Suite I,  GA 30087  

Years In Business: 24 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 14 

CCTV Inspection, Manhole Height Adjustment & 

Cleaning, Manhole Condition Assessment, GPS Locate 

& Data Collection 

Amount spent: $15,478.68 

 

Paredes Construction Group, LLC (LSBE- MSA) 5% 

Gabriel Paredes, President  

2904 Dina Dr. SW, Atlanta GA 30315  

Years In Business: 3 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 

Rehabilitate Manholes and Sewer Lines in 8’ to 15’ 

Diameters, Install Creek Crossing  

Amount spent: $0.00 

 

Attachment(s): • User Department Change Order Request No. 3 

 


